506356868 11/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6403622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARDO CHI SING	10/06/2010
MARK A. COLE	10/07/2010
TOMMY G. NGUYEN	10/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIANNA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	6 JOURNEY, SUITE 125
City:	ALISO VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17099319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: cristi.bills@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/O STOEL RI

Address Line 1: ONE UTAH CENTER

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET -- SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37621/11126	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON B. MCCAMMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason B. McCammon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=11126 assignment#page1.tif source=11126 assignment#page2.tif source=11126 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506356868 REEL: 054380 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, EDUARDO CHI SING, MARK A. COLE and TOMMY G. NGUYEN, citizens of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented, own, and are named inventors on one or more of the applications identified in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, CIANNA MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California and having its principal place of business at 6

Journey, Suite 125, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<u>/0-6-/U</u> Date

10-07-10 Date

Eduardo Chi Sing

Mark A. Cole

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Matter No.	Title	Serial No. (Filing Date)
CIAN-0201	APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR LOCALIZING MARKERS OR TISSUE STRUCTRUES WITHIN A BODY	12/824,139 (06/25/2010)
CIAN-0201P	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR LOCALIZING MARKERS OR TISSUE STRUCTURES WITHIN A BODY	60/220,900 (06/26/2009)
CIAN-0202P	APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR LOCALIZING MARKERS OR TISSUE STRUCTRUES WITHIN A BODY	61/255,469 (10/27/2009)
CIAN-0203P	APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR LOCALIZING MARKERS OR TISSUE STRUCTRUES WITHIN A BODY	61/297,694 (01/22/2010)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054380 FRAME: 0274